- Technical Paper -
BEHAVIOR OF HIGH CALCIUM RECYCLED GLASS WITH DIFFERENT
PARTICLE SIZE ON ASR
L. S. CARNEIRO*1 and T. IYODA*2
ABSTRACT
Aiming to increase the use of recycled material in the construction industry meting the sustainable
development goals, many efforts have been made to evaluate the performance of concrete structures
with waste materials. There is no too much available information about high calcium content glass with

3.2 Testing Methods
The shape of each particle size was closely observed by
using a light microscopic model Keyence VHX-200
digital microscope with zoom of 50, 100 and 175 times.
The reactivity of the recycled glass for ASR, the
expansion was measured by performing the accelerated
mortar bar test (AMBT) from ASTM C1567. For this,
the standard established that readings were made on 1, 2,
5, 7, 10 and 16 days of age in a curing condition inside a
NaOH solution at 80 degrees Celsius. The current
experiment was adapted, and the readings were extended
Fig.4 - Recycled glass
Table 1 Recycled glass chemical composition.
 Recycled Glass Crystal Sand
Content wt%
1 SiO₂ 69.2740
2 CaO 20.9849
3 Na₂O 4.6117
4 K₂O 1.8740
5 Al₂O₃ 1.8376
6 Others 1.4178
Table 2 Mix Proportion.
M
ix
W
at
er
 (g
)
Ce
m
en
t (
g)
Re
ac
tiv
e
A
gg
 (g
)
N
on
-
re
ac
tiv
e
A
gg
 (g
)
D
iff
. g
la
ss
pa
rti
cl
e
si
ze
 (g
)
1 REF
220 440 990
148.5 -
2 0.075
- 148.5
3 0.15
4 0.30